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Conditions of Sale.

The stock listed will be furnished

at prices quoted only where the

quantity specified is ordered. Fifty

of the same variety and size will be
furnished at the hundred rate, five

hundred at the thousand rate.

Prices quoted are F. 0. B. our

nursery. Boxes and other packing

materials are charged at actual cost.

Our nursery stock is guaranteed
native grown and has been inspect-

ed by the State Nursery Inspectors.

A copy of the Inspection Certificate

accompanies all shipments. We ex-

ercise the greatest care to have all

of our stock true to name, but give

no warranty, expressed or implied

as to the quality or productiveness or

any other matter of any nursery

stock we sell. Claims for shortage

must be made promptly.

All orders are accepted subject to

loss of crop by drought or other

causes be5mnd our control.

All shipments travel at risk and
cost of purchaser.



THE NORTH-EASTERN FORESTRY CO., CHESHIRE. CONN.

Prices Per
Species Size Each 10 100

AMERICAN ARBORVITAE (Thuya Occidentalis)

Seedlings 2- 4 in.

Transplants 4- 8 in.

Twice Transplanted ‘ 8-12 in.

Twice Transplanted 12-18 in.

Twice Transplanted 18-24 in.

3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft.

3 Times TranspTt’d 2- 3 ft.

3 Times TranspTt’d 3- 4 ft.

3.75
9.00

3.50 30.00
6.00 45.00
7.50 60.00

1.50 14.00 112.50
2.50 20.00 165.00
3.50 30.00

ORIENTAL ARBORVITAE (Thuya Orientalis)

Transplants 4- 8 in. 7.50

COMPACT ORIENTAL ARBORVITAE
(Thuya Orientalis Compacta)

Transplants 3- 5 in. 7.50

GOLDEN ORIENTAL ARBORVITAE
(Thuya Orientalis Aurea)

Transplants 3- 6 in. 7.50

1000

30.00
75.00

270.00
405.00
525.00

1050.00
1500.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

PARSONS ARBORVITAE (Thuya Occidentalis Compacta)
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 6- 9 in. 1.50 14.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 9-12 in. 2.00 18.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 12-15 in. 2.50 22.50

PYRAMIDAL ARBORVITAE
(Thuya Occidentalis Pyramidalis)

3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d

12-18 in. 2.00 19.00
18-24 in. 2.50 24.00

2-

2 y2 ft. 3.00 29.00
2y2-3ft. 4.00 38.00

3-

3 y2 ft. 5.00
SV2-4.it. 6.00

TOM THUMB ARBORVITAE
(Thuya Occidentalis Ellwangeriana)

3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 12-18 in. 3.00 29.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 18-24 in. 4.00 38.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2-2 1/2 ft. 5.00 45.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2 V2 - 3 ft. 6.00 55.00

WOODWARD ARBORVITAE
(Thuya Occidentalis Woodwardi)

3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 6- 9 in. 1.50 14.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 9-12 in. 2.00 19.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 12-15 in. 2.50 24.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 15-18 in. 3.00 28.00

SIBERIAN ARBORVITAE
(Thuya Occidentalis Wareana)

3 Times TranspTt’d 12-18 in. 2.00 19.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 18-24 in. 2.50 24.00

IRISH JUNIPER (Juniperus Communis Hibernica)

3 Times Transpl’t'd 12-18 in. 2.00 19.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 18-24 in. 2.25 21.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2-2 1/2 ft. 2.75 26.00

3 Times TranspTt’d 2% -3 ft. 3.50 33.00
3 Times TranspTt’d S-SV2 ft. 4.00 37.50

GREEK JUNIPER (Juniperus Excelsa)

3 Times TranspTt’d 8-12 in. 1.50

3 Times TranspTt’d 12-18 in. 2.50

PFITZER’S JUNIPER (Juniperus Pfitzeriana)

3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 12-18 in. 3.00 28.00

3 Times TranspTt’d 18-24 in. 3.50 33.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2-2^ ft. 4.00 38.00
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Prices Per
Species Size Each 10 100 1000

PROSTRATE JUNIPER (Juniperus Communis Depressa)
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 6-12 in. 1.50 14.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 12-18 in. 2.25 20.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 18-24 in. 2.75 25.00
3 Tms. Transpl, Spd. 2- 3 ft. 3.25 30.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 3- 4 ft. 3.75 35.00

RED CEDAR (Juniperus Virginiana)

3 Times Transpl’t’d 18-24 in. 2.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2-2^4 ft. 2.50
3 Times TranspTt’d 2% -3 ft. 3.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 3-3 V2 ft. 3.50

TAMARIX SAVIN (Juniperus Sabina Tamariscifolia)

3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 6-12 in. 2.50 24.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 12-18 in. 3.00
3 Tms. Transpl. Spd. 18-24 in. 3.50

AlPINE FIR (Abies Lasiocarpa)

Seedlings V2 -IV2 in. 3.75 22.50
Transplants 2- 3 in. 9.00 75.00

BALSAM FIR (Abies Balsamea)

19.00
24.00
28.00
33.00

28.00
33.00

2- 4 in. 8.00 60.00
4- 8 in. 13.50 112.50
5- 9 in. 18.00 150.00
4- 8 in. 3.50 30.00 270.00
8-12 in. 4.50 37.50 337.50
8-12 in. 1.50 14.00

12-18 in. 2.25 21.00
18-24 in. 3.00 28.00
2-21/2 ft. 4.00 38.00
21/2-3 ft. 5.00 48.00

Seedlings 3- 5 in.

Transplants 3- 5 in.

Transplants 4- 6 in.

Twice Transplanted 4- 8 in. 2.50
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. 3.50

CONCOLOR FIR (Abies Concolor)

Seedlings
Transplants
Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspEt’d
3 Times Transpl’t’d
3 Times Transpl’t’d

DOUGLAS FIR (Pseudotsuga Douglasi)

Seedlings
Transplants
Transplants
Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
3 Times Transpl’t’d
3 Times Transpl’t’d
3 Times Transpl’t’d
3 Times Transpl’t’d
3 Times Transpl’t’d

Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted

SILVER FIR (Abies Pectinata)

Transplants 2- 4 in.

HEMLOCK (Tsuga Canadensis)

3.00
6.00
9.00

22.50
30.00

15.00
30.00
60.00

187.50
225.00

2- 4 in. 8.00 60.00
3- 5 in. 11.25 90.00
4- 8 in. 13.50 120.00
8-12 in. 15.00 135.00
4- 8 in. 4.50 37.50 300.00
8-12 in. 6.00 45.00 375.00
8-12 in. .75 6.50 60.00

12-18 in. 1.50 14.00 130.00
18-24 in. 2.25 21.00 180.00
2- 3 ft. 3.00 27.00 250.00
3- 4 ft.

Fraseri)

4.00 36.00

2- 3 in. 4.50 37.50
4- 8 in. 3.50 30.00
8-12 in. 4.50 37.50

7.50 60.00

Transplants 2- 4 in. 11.25 90.00
Transplants 3- 6 in. 18.00 135.00
Transplants 4- 8 in. 22.50 180.00
Twice Transplanted 4- 8 in. .60 5.00 45.00 375.00
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. .75 6.50 60.00 540.00

3 Times Transpl’t’d 8-12 in. 1.75 16.00 150.00 1350.00
3 Times Transpl’t’d 12-18 in. 2.50 24.00 225.00 2100.00
3 Times Transpl’t’d 18-24 in. 3.50 33.00 300.00 2700.00
3 Times Transpl’t’d 2- 3 ft. 4.50 42.50 375.00
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Prices Per
Species Size Each 10 100 1000

AUSTRIAN PINE (Pinus Nigra)

Seedlings 2- 4 in. 4.50 37.50
Transplants 3- 5 in. 7.50 60.00
Transplants 5-10 in. 10.50 90.00
Twice Transplanted 4- 8 in. 2.75 22.50 187.50
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. 4.50 37.50 300.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft. 1.25 11.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2- 3 ft. 2.00 18.00

BRISTLE CONE PINE (Pinus Aristata)

Seedlings 2- 3 in. 4.50 37.50

HIMALAYAN PINE (Pinus Excelsa)

Seedlings 2- 3 in. 3.00 22.50
Transplants 2- 4 in. 4.50 37.50
Transplants 3- 5 in. 5.25 45.00
Twice Transplanted 4- 8 in. 1.00 9.00 75.00
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. 1.25 10.50 90.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft. 1.25 11.00 100.00

CORSICAN PINE (Pinus Laricio)

Seedlings 4- 6 in. 3.00 15.00
Transplants 2- 4 in. 4.50 30.00
Transplants 12-20 in. 6.00 45.00

JACK PINE (Pinus Banksiana)

Transplants 5- 9 in. 5.25 45.00
Transplants 10-18 in. 7.50 60.00

JEFFREY PINE (Pinus Jeffreyi)

Transplants 8-12 in. 6.00

KOREAN PINE (Pinus Koraiensis)

Transplants 2- 4 in. 4.50 37.50

JAPANESE RED PINE (Pinus Densiflora)

Seedlings 3- 5 in. 3.00 15.00
Seedlings 6-12 in. 3.75 22.50
Transplants 3- 6 in. 4.50 30.00
Twice Transplanted 1- 2 ft. 3.50 30.00 262.50
3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft. 1.00 9.00 75.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2- 3 ft. 1.50 14.00

LIMBER PINE (Pinus Flexilis)

Seedlings 1- 2 in. 6.00 37.50
Transplants 5-10 in. 22.50 150.00
Twice Transplanted 4- 8 in. 3.50 30.00 240.00
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. 5.00 45.00 337.50

MUGHO PINE (Pinus Mughus)
Seedlings 1- 2 in. 4.50 30.00
Seedlings 3- 5 in. 6.00 37.50
Transplants 1 %- 3 in. 9.00 60.00
Transplants 2- 4 in. 10.50 75.00
Twice TranspTt’d Spd . 3- 6 in. 4.50 37.50 300.00
Twice TranspTt’d Spd. 6- 9 in. 6.00 52.50 450.00

NORWAY OR RED PINE (Pinus Resinosa)

Seedlings 2- 4 in. 3.00 15.00
Transplants 3- 6 in. 6.00 45.00
Transplants 6-12 in. 9.00 60.00
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. 2.50 22.50 187.50
Twice Transplanted 12-18 in. 3.50 30.00 270.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft. 1.50 14.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2- 3 ft. 2.00 18.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 3- 4 ft. 2.75 25.00
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Prices Per
10 100Species Size Each

PITCH PINE (Pinus Rigida)

Seedlings 2- 4 in. 3.00
Transplants 8-14 in. 9.00

WESTERN YELLOW PINE (Pinus Ponderosa)

Transplants
3 Times TranspTt’d

SCOTCH PINE (Pii

Seedlings
Transplants
Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d

WHITE PINE (Pini

Seedlings
Transplants
Transplants
Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d

Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d

Seedlings
Transplants
Transplants
Transplants
Twice Transplanted
Twice Transplanted
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d
3 Times TranspTt’d

GOLDEN RETINOSPORA PISIFERA
(Retinospora Pisifera Aurea)

1000

15.00
60.00

3- 5 in.

1- 2 ft. 1.00 9.00
6.00 45.00

tius Sylvestris)

2- 4 in. 3.00 15.00
4- 8 in. 6.00 30.00
12-18 in. 12.00 90.00
8-12 in. 2.50 22.50 187.50
1- 2 ft. 4.00 37.50 300.00
2- 3 ft. 7.00 60.00
8-12 in. .60 5.00 45.00 405.00
1- 2 ft. 1.00 9.00 75.00

us Strobus)

2- 4 in. 3.00 15.00
3- 5 in. 6.00 30.00
6-12 in. 7.50 45.00

12-20 in. 9.00 60.00
1- 2 ft. 5.00 45.00 412.50
2- 3 ft. 9.00 75.00 600.00
1- 2 ft. 1.10 10.00 90.00
2- 3 ft. 1.75
3- 4 ft. 2.50

16.00
24.00

150.00

4- 5 ft. 3.25

OBTUSA (Retinospora Obtusa)
2- 4 in. 9.00 60.00
8-12 in. 3.50 30.00 270.00

12-18 in. 8.50 75.00
8-12 in. 1.00 9.00 80.00

12-18 in. 2.00
18-24 in. 2.50

18.00
24.00

160.00

2-21/2 ft. 3.00

PISIFERA (Retitnospora Pisifera)

1- 2 in. 6.00 45.00
2- 4 in. 9.00 60.00
3- 6 in. 10.50 75.00
4- 8 in. 12.00 90.00
8-12 in. 3.50 30.00 270.00

12-18 in. 8.50 75.00
12-18 in. 2.00
18-24 in. 2.50

18.00
24.00

160.00

2-21/2 ft. 3.00

Times TranspTt’d
Times TranspTt’d
Times TranspTt’d
Times TranspTt’d

8-12 in.

12-18 in.

18-24 in.

2-21/2 ft.

3 ft.

2.00 19.00
2.75 25.00
3.50 33.00
4.00 38.00
5.00Times TranspTt’d 2%

PLUME RETINOSPORA (Retinospora Pisifera Plumosa)

3 Times TranspTt’d 8-12 in. 2.00 19.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 12-18 in. 2.50 24.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 15-18 in. 3.00 28.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 18-24 in. 3.50 33.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2-2 1/2 ft. 4.00 38.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2l^- 3 ft. 5.00
3 Times TranspTt’d S-SV2 ft. 6.00
3 Times TranspTt’d SV2 - 4 ft. 7.00
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Prices Per
Species Size Each 10 IQO 1000

GOLDEN PLUME RETINOSPORA
(Retinospora Pisifera Plumosa Aurea)

3 Times TranspTt’d 8-12 in. 2.00 19.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 12-15 in. 2.50 24.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 15-18 in. 3.00 28.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 18-24 in. 3.50 33.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2-2 Va ft. 4.00 38.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2y2- 3 ft. 5.00

COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE (Picea Pungens)
Seedlings 1- 3 in. 4.50 30.00
Transplants 3- 5 in. 9.00 60.00
Transplants 4- 8 in. 15.00 112.50
Twice Transplanted 4- Tin. 4.50 37.50 337.50

ENGELMAN SPRUCE (Picea Engelmanni)
Seedlings 1- 2 in. 4.50 30.00
Transplants 2- 3 in. 9.00 60.00
Transplants 2- 4 in. 12.00 90.00

NORWAY SPRUCE (Picea Excelsa)

Seedlings 2- 5 in. 3.00 15.00
Transplants 3- 5 in. 6.00 30.00
Transplants 4- 8 in. 10.50 60.00
Twdce Transplanted 4- 8 in. 2.50 22.50 187.50
Twdce Transplanted 8-12 in. 3.50 30.00 262.50
Twdce Transplanted 12-18 in. 5.00 45.00 412.50
3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft. 1.00 9.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2- 3 ft. 2.00 18.00

WHITE SPRUCE (Picea Canadensis)

Seedlings 3- 6 in. 3.00 15.00
Transplants 2- 5 in. 6.00 30.00
Transplants 5- 9 in. 10.50 60.00
Twice Transplanted 4- 8 in. 2.50 22.50 187.50
Twice Transplanted 8-12 in. 3.50 30.00 262.50
Twice Transplanted 12-18 in. 5.00 45.00 412.50
3 Times TranspTt’d 1- 2 ft. 1.25 11.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 2- 3 ft. 2.50 23.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 3- 4 ft. 3.00
3 Times TranspTt’d 4- 5 ft. 4.00



Shipping Directions.

When ordering trees please set a

date on which you wish your ship-

ment to go forward and state wheth-
er express or freight shipment is de-

sired. State explicitly name of

freight or express station to which
shipment is to be sent.

Location.

Our nursery is located in Cheshire,

Connecticut, twelve miles north of

New Haven. Trolley cars from
New Haven to Waterbury pass di-

rectly through the nursery. Good
roads from New Haven, Waterbury,
Meriden and Wallingford enable

you to motor from any of these

cities.

When passing through southern

New England do not fail to visit our

nursery.

This price list cancels all

previous lists.


